

### RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

ITB #:	FY21-120	Tentative Board Meetin	ig Date*: SEP	TEMBER 15, 2020		
Select One Title:	PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS	# Notified:	96	# Downloaded:	24	
		# of Responses Rec'd:	9	# of "No Bids":	3	
For:	FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES	ITB Opening Date :	JULY 1, 2020			_
Fund:	(School/Department) FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES OPERATING BUDGET	Advertised Date:	JUNE 9, 2020			

POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: ITB Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and <a href="www.Demandstar.com">www.Demandstar.com</a> on <a href="July 27">July 27</a>, 2020 @ 3:00 pm</a> and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(\*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

### RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

VENDOR NAME	ITEM(S) AWARDED
ALL FLORIDA PAPER, LLC	PRIMARY: 2, 3, 8, 9, 13, 20, & 23
	ALTERNATE: 33 & 36
DADE PAPER & BAG, LLC DBA IMPERIAL DADE	PRIMARY: 4, 15, 24, 30, 32, 34, & 37
	ALTERNATE: 1, 2, 6, 11, 12, 17, 22, & 27
DAXWELL DISTRIBUTION	PRIMARY: 16, 18, 19, & 28
	ALTERNATE: 13
EDWARD DON & COMPANY, LLC	PRIMARY: 22
	ALTERNATE: 20, 23, & 30
H.M.A. OF MIAMI, INC.*	PRIMARY: 1, 7, 25, 33, 35, & 36
	ALTERNATE: 9, 10, 21, 28, & 32
INTERBORO PACKAGING CORPORATION	PRIMARY: 6
	ALTERNATE: 7, 18, & 19
SERV-PAK PRODUCTS, INC.	PRIMARY: 27
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC.	PRIMARY: 10, 11, 12, 17, 21, 26, & 29
	ALTERNATE: 3, 4, 8, 15, 16, 24, 25, 34, 35, & 37

<sup>\*</sup>SBBC Certified S/M/WBE Bidder

IN ORDER TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE DISTRICT AND IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDERS MEETING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT FOR REASONS STATED ON THE ATTACHED BID REJECTION SHEET, THE BIDS AS STATED, EITHER IN THEIR ENTIRETY OR FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEM (S) LISTED, BE REJECTED FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH BID REQUIREMENTS.

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.



### RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

ITB FY 21-120 PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS PAGE 2

BIDS SUBMITTED FOR ITEM 5 AND14 COULD NOT BE EVALUATED BASED ON THE BID'S CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS. SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE REVISED AND INCLUDED IN A LATER SOLICITATION.

ONLY PRIMARY VENDORS COULD BE AWARDED ON ITEMS 26 AND 29 IF THESE VENDORS ARE UNABLE TO MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS, THEN THESE ITEMS WILL BE PURCHASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES.

NO BIDS WERE RECEIVED FOR ITEM 31. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THIS ITEM BE RE-BID AT A LATER DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD PURCHASING POLICY.

CONTRACT PERIOD: OCTOBER 1, 2020 THROUGH NOVEMBER 20, 2021.

By:	Laríssa Seda	Date:	JULY 27, 2020	
	(Purchasing Agent)			

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

### FY21-120 – Paper and Plastic Items for Cafeterias Bid Rejection Sheet

#### ITEM 8

Reject Bid submitted for Item 8 from <u>H.M.A. of Miami, Inc.</u> Bidder included a price escalation for the item that is not in compliance with the Terms and Conditions of the Bid. As per General Condition 2e)-Bidder's Conditions: "Bid conditions and specifications **shall not** be changed, altered or conditioned in any way. SBBC specifically reserves the right to reject any conditional bid."

### **ITEM 11**

Reject Bid submitted for Item 11 from <u>H.M.A. of Miami, Inc.</u> Bidder included a price escalation for the item that is not in compliance with the Terms and Conditions of the Bid. As per General Condition 2e)-Bidder's Conditions: "Bid conditions and specifications **shall not** be changed, altered or conditioned in any way. SBBC specifically reserves the right to reject any conditional bid."

#### **ITEM 13**

Reject bid from <u>Dade Paper & Bag, LLC dba Imperial Dade</u>. For Item 13, the Bidder offered a model and sample that did not meet specifications. The ITB specified a paper straw but the bidder offered a plastic straw. Per Special Condition 4 – Award: "Bids for individual items (not in groups) must meet specifications in order to be considered for award."

### **ITEM 22**

Reject bid from All Florida Paper, LLC. For item 22A bidder offered a model sample that did not meet specifications. Product offered measured 9" W x 9" L x 3" H. The specification required 9" W x 9" L x 3.5" H. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4.-Award: "For items in groups, ... all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified."

### **ITEM 23**

Reject bid from Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc. For Item 23B, bidder offered a model sample that did not meet specifications. Product offered is not compatible with product currently used in the District as required by the item specifications. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4.-Award: "For items in groups, ... all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified."

### **ITEM 27**

Reject bid from <u>Southeastern Paper Group of Florida</u>, <u>Inc.</u> For Item 27, product sample submitted did not meet specifications. The sample submitted by the bidder included wickets. Bid specifications for the item did not include wickets. Per Special Condition 4 – Award: "Bids for individual items (not in groups) must meet specifications in order to be considered for award."

	0					· <del>-</del>								
											da Paper, LLC ami, FL			
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Offe		Individua	l Unit Price	Per I	nded Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	AWARD
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
1 Total														
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	\$	55.74	\$	0.01858	\$	3,716.00	\$	3,530.20	
2 Total										\$	3,716.00	\$	3,530.20	PRIMARY
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	\$	61.75	\$	0.02058	\$	7,718.75	\$	7,332.81	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	\$	56.59	\$	0.01886	\$	14,147.50	\$	13,440.13	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	\$	43.24	\$	0.04324		4,324.00	-	4,107.80	
3 Total										\$	26,190.25	\$	24,880.74	PRIMARY
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	\$	63.79	\$	0.06379	\$	459,288.00	\$	436,323.60	
4 Total										\$	459,288.00	\$	436,323.60	
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
5 Total														
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
6 Total														
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	13.25	\$	0.26500		7,950.00	· ·	7,552.50	
7 Total										\$	7,950.00	-	7,552.50	
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	\$	62.73	\$	0.02614		12,546.00	· ·	11,918.70	
8 Total	_									\$	12,546.00	-	11,918.70	PRIMARY
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	\$	55.79	\$	0.05579		33,474.00	-	31,800.30	
9 Total										\$	33,474.00		31,800.30	PRIMARY
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	\$	19.34	-	0.00774	· .	7,736.00		7,349.20	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	\$	19.78	\$	0.00791		3,956.00	· ·	3,758.20	
10 Total										\$	11,692.00		11,107.40	
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	\$	30.78	\$	0.03078		107,730.00	-	102,343.50	
11 Total										\$	107,730.00		102,343.50	
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	\$	35.88	\$	0.00598		28,704.00	· ·	27,268.80	
12 Total										\$	28,704.00	\$	27,268.80	

											ida Paper, LLC liami, FL			
Item Numl	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	ľ	Case Price Offered	Individua	I Unit Price	Per	ended Price Estimated Requirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	AWARD
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	\$	32.98	\$	0.00330	\$	82.45	\$	78.33	
13 Total										\$	82.45	\$	78.33	PRIMARY
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH		NO BID	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
14 Total										\$	-	\$	-	
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH		NO BID	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
15 Total										\$	-	\$	-	
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	\$	79.93	\$	0.01332	\$	79,930.00	\$	75,933.50	
16 Total										\$	79,930.00	\$	75,933.50	
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	\$	12.68	\$	0.01268	\$	38,040.00	\$	36,138.00	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	\$	16.61	\$	0.01661	\$	11,629.80	\$	11,048.31	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	\$	13.28	\$	0.01328	\$	17,264.00	\$	16,400.80	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	\$	14.53	\$	0.02906	\$	94,445.00	\$	89,722.75	
17 Total										\$	161,378.80	\$	153,309.86	
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO	BID	NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO	BID	NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
18 Total														
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO	BID	NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
19 Total														
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	\$	25.26	\$	0.12630	\$	22,734.00	\$	21,597.30	
20 Total										\$	22,734.00	\$	21,597.30	PRIMARY
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	\$	33.32	\$	0.13328	\$	173,264.00	\$	164,600.80	
21 Total										\$	173,264.00	\$	164,600.80	
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	\$	11.30	\$	0.05650	\$	33,900.00	\$	32,205.00	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	\$	11.30	\$	0.05650	\$	3,390.00	\$	3,220.50	
22 Total										\$	37,290.00	\$	35,425.50	
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	\$	32.24	\$	0.01612	\$	322,440.00	\$	306,318.00	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	\$	39.11	\$	0.01564	\$	144,707.00	\$	137,471.65	
23 Total										\$	467,147.00	\$	443,789.65	PRIMARY

											rida Paper, LLC ⁄liami, FL			
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Offe		Individua	l Unit Price	Pe	tended Price r Estimated Requirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	AWARD
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO	BID	NC	BID		NO BID	NO BID		
24 Total														
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	\$	40.53	\$	0.04053	\$	12,159.00	\$	11,551.05	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	\$	26.31	\$	0.02631	\$	7,893.00	\$	7,498.35	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	\$	28.94	\$	0.02894	\$	8,682.00	\$	8,247.90	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	\$	50.31	\$	0.05031	\$	15,093.00	\$	14,338.35	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	\$	21.05	\$	0.02105	\$	6,315.00	\$	5,999.25	
25 Total										\$	50,142.00	\$	47,634.90	
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
26 Total														
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
27 Total														
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
28 Total														
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
29 Total														
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	\$	19.98	\$	19.98000	\$	15,384.60	\$	14,615.37	
30 Total										\$	15,384.60	\$	14,615.37	
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
31 Total														
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	\$	36.30	\$	0.03630	\$	9,075.00	\$	8,621.25	
32 Total										\$	9,075.00	\$	8,621.25	
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	\$	36.36	\$	0.03636	\$	14,544.00	\$	13,816.80	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	\$	17.88	\$	0.01788	\$	4,470.00	\$	4,246.50	
33 Total										\$	19,014.00	\$	18,063.30	ALTERNAT
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
34 Total														

## PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS TABULATION

											da Paper, LLC ami, FL			
Estimated Item Number BCPS Description SAP # Unit UoM Requirements				Case Price Offered		Individua	l Unit Price	Per	nded Price Estimated equirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price		AWARD		
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
35 Total														
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	\$	20.21	\$	0.16842	\$	24,252.00	\$	23,039.40	
36 Total										\$	24,252.00	\$	23,039.40	ALTERNATE
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	\$	120.27	\$	0.60135	\$	108,243.00	\$	102,830.85	
37 Total										\$	108,243.00	\$	102,830.85	

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

										Poly-Bag Cor nden, NJ	p.,	
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM		Offered	Individua	Il Unit Price	Per Est	ed Price timated uirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
1 Total												
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
2 Total												
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
3 Total												
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
4 Total												
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	\$	9.80	\$	0.04900	\$	3,920.00	
5 Total										\$	3,920.00	
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
6 Total												
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	9.30	\$	0.18600	\$	5,580.00	
7 Total										\$	5,580.00	
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
8 Total												
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
9 Total												
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
10 Total												
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
11 Total												
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID
12 Total												

							Central	Poly-Bag Corp.,	
							Li	nden, NJ	
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
13 Total									
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
14 Total									
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
15 Total	_								
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
16 Total	_								
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
17 Total									
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
18 Total									
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
19 Total									
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
20 Total									
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
21 Total									
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
22 Total		0 Fi 10 H/O C' T							
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
23 Total									

ITB FY21-120	PAP
Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda	

								Poly-Bag Corp., inden, NJ	
Item Num	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
24 Total									
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
25 Total									
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
26 Total									
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
27 Total									
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
28 Total									
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
29 Total									
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
30 Total									
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
31 Total									
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
32 Total									
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
33 Total									
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
34 Total				,					

						Central Poly-Bag Corp., Linden, NJ						
Item Nur	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price			
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
35 Total												
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
36 Total												
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID			
37 Total												

**TABULATION** 

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

									Dade Pap	er &	Bag, LLC dba Imperi Miami, FL	al Da	de,	
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Cas	se Price Offered	Indi	vidual Unit Price		Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	\$	12.49	\$	12.49000	\$	2,747.80	\$	2,610.41	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	\$	8.58	\$	8.58000	\$	1,115.40	\$	1,059.63	
1 Total										\$	3,863.20	\$	3,670.04	ALTERNATE
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	\$	56.89	\$	0.02276	\$	4,551.20	\$	4,323.64	
2 Total										\$	4,551.20	\$	4,323.64	ALTERNATE
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	\$	78.16	· ·	0.03126	\$	11,724.00	\$	11,137.80	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	\$	65.47	\$	0.02619	\$	19,641.00	\$	18,658.95	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	\$	44.48	\$	0.04448	_	4,448.00		4,225.60	
3 Total										\$	35,813.00	\$	34,022.35	
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	\$	84.02	\$	0.01050	\$	75,618.00		71,837.10	
4 Total										\$	75,618.00	\$	71,837.10	PRIMARY
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	\$	12.68	\$	0.06340	\$	5,072.00		4,818.40	
5 Total										\$	5,072.00	\$	4,818.40	
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	\$	14.63	\$	0.01463	\$	5,120.50	\$	4,864.48	
6 Total										\$	5,120.50		4,864.48	ALTERNATE
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	12.72	\$	0.25440	\$	7,632.00	\$	7,250.40	
7 Total										\$	7,632.00	\$	7,250.40	
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	\$	106.46	\$	0.03549	\$	17,033.60	\$	16,181.92	
8 Total										\$	17,033.60	\$	16,181.92	
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	\$	31.37	\$	0.06274	\$	37,644.00	\$	35,761.80	
9 Total										\$	37,644.00	\$	35,761.80	
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	\$	20.02	\$	0.00834	\$	8,341.67	\$	7,924.58	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	\$	18.24	\$	0.00760	\$	3,800.00	\$	3,610.00	
10 Total										\$	12,141.67	\$	11,534.58	
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	\$	29.69	\$	0.02969	\$	103,915.00	\$	98,719.25	
11 Total										\$	103,915.00	\$	98,719.25	ALTERNATE
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	\$	32.92	\$	0.00549	\$	26,336.00	\$	25,019.20	
12 Total										\$	26,336.00	\$	25,019.20	ALTERNATE

									Dade Pap		LLC dba Imperi ami, FL	al Da	de,	
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individu	al Unit Price	Per	ended Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	\$	33.94	\$	0.00283		70.71	\$	67.17	
13 Total										\$	70.71	-	67.17	
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BIE	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
14 Total														
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	\$	29.69	\$	0.02969	\$	7,422.50	\$	7,051.38	
15 Total										\$	7,422.50	\$	7,051.38	PRIMARY
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BIE	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
16 Total														
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	\$	12.45		0.01245	\$	37,350.00	\$	35,482.50	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	\$	15.78	\$	0.01578	\$	11,046.00	\$	10,493.70	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	\$	17.59	\$	0.01759	\$	22,867.00	\$	21,723.65	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	\$	13.69	\$	0.02738	\$	88,985.00	\$	84,535.75	
17 Total										\$	160,248.00	\$	152,235.60	ALTERNATE
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BIE	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BIE	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
18 Total														
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BIE	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
19 Total														
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	\$	25.99	\$	0.12995	<u> </u>	23,391.00	\$	22,221.45	
20 Total										\$	23,391.00	\$	22,221.45	
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	\$	33.84	\$	0.13536	-	175,968.00	\$	167,169.60	
21 Total										\$	175,968.00	\$	167,169.60	
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	\$	10.49	\$	0.06993	\$	41,960.00	\$	39,862.00	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	\$	10.49	\$	0.06993	<u> </u>	4,196.00	\$	3,986.20	
22 Total										\$	46,156.00	\$	43,848.20	ALTERNATE
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	\$	33.82	\$	0.01691	\$	338,200.00	\$	321,290.00	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	\$	41.38	\$	0.01655	-	153,106.00	\$	145,450.70	
23 Total										\$	491,306.00	\$	466,740.70	

# PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS TABULATION

									Dade Pap		LLC dba Imperi ami, FL	al Da	de,	
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Prio	e Offered	Individ	ual Unit Price	Per	ended Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	\$	23.02	\$	0.18416	\$	23,020.00	\$	21,869.00	
24 Total										\$	23,020.00	\$	21,869.00	PRIMARY
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	\$	40.19	\$	0.04019	\$	12,057.00	\$	11,454.15	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	\$	26.09	\$	0.02609	\$	7,827.00	\$	7,435.65	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	\$	28.71	\$	0.02871	\$	8,613.00	\$	8,182.35	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	\$	49.72	\$	0.04972	\$	14,916.00	\$	14,170.20	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	\$	20.88	\$	0.02088	\$	6,264.00	\$	5,950.80	
25 Total										\$	49,677.00	\$	47,193.15	
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BI	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
26 Total														
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	\$	118.46	\$	0.03949	\$	35,538.00	\$	33,761.10	
27 Total										\$	35,538.00	\$	33,761.10	ALTERNATE
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BI	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
28 Total														
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BI	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
29 Total														
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	\$	19.02	\$	19.02000	\$	14,645.40	\$	13,913.13	
30 Total										\$	14,645.40	\$	13,913.13	PRIMARY
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BI	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BI	)	NO BID		NO	BID	
31 Total														
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	\$	23.17	\$	0.02317	\$	5,792.50	\$	5,502.88	
32 Total										\$	5,792.50	_	5,502.88	PRIMARY
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	\$	37.24	\$	0.03724	\$	14,896.00	\$	14,151.20	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	\$	18.32	\$	0.01832	\$	4,580.00	\$	4,351.00	
33 Total										\$	19,476.00	\$	18,502.20	
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	\$	39.67	\$	0.03967	\$	19,835.00	-	18,843.25	
34 Total										\$	19,835.00	_	18,843.25	PRIMARY

									Dade Pape	er &	Bag, LLC dba Imperi Miami, FL	al Dade,	
Item Nur	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case P	rice Offered	Indiv	ridual Unit Price		Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	\$	65.92	\$	0.06592	\$	23,072.00	\$ 21,918.40	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	\$	70.52	\$	0.07052	\$	8,815.00	\$ 8,374.25	
35 Total										\$	31,887.00	\$ 30,292.65	
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	\$	20.86	\$	0.17383	\$	25,032.00	\$ 23,780.40	
36 Total										\$	25,032.00	\$ 23,780.40	
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	\$	115.53	\$	0.57765	\$	103,977.00	\$ 98,778.15	
37 Total										\$	103,977.00	\$ 98,778.15	PRIMARY

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

								Daxwell Distribution, Houston, TX		
Item Num	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
1 Total										
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total										
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total										
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
4 Total										
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
5 Total										
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total										
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total										
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8 Total										
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total										
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
10 Total										
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total										
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
12 Total										

ITB FY21-120

	0 -												
											Distribution, ston, TX		
Item Num	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individua	Il Unit Price	Per	nded Price Estimated equirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	\$	12.05	\$	0.01205	\$	301.25		
13 Total										\$	301.25		ALTERNATE
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
14 Total													
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
15 Total													
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	\$	32.16	\$	0.00268	\$	16,080.00		
16 Total										\$	16,080.00		PRIMARY
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
17 Total													
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	\$	59.00	\$	0.05900	\$	70,800.00		
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	\$	59.00	\$	0.05900	\$	283,200.00		
18 Total										\$	354,000.00		PRIMARY
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	\$	59.00	\$	0.05900	-	59,000.00		
19 Total										\$	59,000.00		PRIMARY
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
20 Total													
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
21 Total													
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
22 Total													
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
23 Total													

										Daxwell Dist	ribution,		
										Houston	, TX		
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individua	al Unit Price	Extended Per Estin Unit Requir	nated	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
24 Total													
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
25 Total													
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
26 Total													
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
27 Total													
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	\$	20.05	\$	0.02005	\$	2,005.00		
28 Total										\$	2,005.00		PRIMARY
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
29 Total													
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
30 Total													
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
31 Total													
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
32 Total													
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
33 Total													
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
34 Total													

								Daxwell Distribution, Houston, TX		
Item Nur	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total										
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly								
		(non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total										
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total										

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

									Edv	ward Don &	Company, Ll	LC	
										Chicag	go, IL		
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price O	offered	Individual	Unit Price		ed Price timated uirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
1 Total													
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
2 Total													
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
3 Total													
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
4 Total													
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
5 Total													
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
6 Total													
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
7 Total													
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
8 Total													
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
9 Total													
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH		17.52	-	0.00730	· .	7,300.00		
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	\$ 1	17.52	\$	0.00730	-	3,650.00		
10 Total										\$	10,950.00		
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	\$ 3	32.43	\$	0.03243		113,505.00		
11 Total											113,505.00		
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	\$ 3	35.70	\$	0.00595		28,560.00		
12 Total										\$	28,560.00		

									Edv		& Company, LL ago, IL	.c	
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individua	l Unit Price	Per E	ided Price stimated quirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
13 Total													
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
14 Total													
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
15 Total													
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
16 Total													
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
17 Total													
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
18 Total													
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
19 Total													
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	\$	24.48	\$	0.12240	•	22,032.00		
20 Total										\$	22,032.00		ALTERNATE
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
21 Total													
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	\$	9.90		0.06600	·	39,600.00		
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	\$	9.90	\$	0.06600	•	3,960.00		
22 Total										\$	43,560.00		PRIMARY
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	\$	31.92	\$	0.01596	\$	319,200.00		
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	\$	38.71	\$	0.01548		143,227.00		
23 Total										\$	462,427.00		ALTERNATE

	•												
									Edv	ward Don & Chica	Company, Ll go, IL	LC	
Item Num	oer	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individual	Unit Price	Per Es	led Price timated uirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
24 Total													
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	Ε	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
25 Total													
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
26 Total													
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
27 Total													
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
28 Total													
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
29 Total													
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	\$	18.64	\$ 1	L8.64000	\$	14,352.80		
30 Total										\$	14,352.80		ALTERNATE
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
31 Total													
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
32 Total													
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	\$	71.79		0.05983	•	23,930.00		
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	\$	9.80	\$	0.00817	-	2,041.67		
33 Total										\$	25,971.67		
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
34 Total													

									Edv	vard Don & Chica	Company, Ll go, IL	-C	
Item Nui	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individua	l Unit Price	Per Es	ed Price timated uirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
35 Total													
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	\$	19.58	\$	0.16317	\$	23,496.00		
36 Total										\$	23,496.00		
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
37 Total													

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

										Н.Г	M.A. of Miami, Inc. Hialeah, FL		
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Cas	se Price Offered	Indi	lividual Unit Price		Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	\$	11.98	\$	11.98000	\$	2,635.60	\$ 2,503.82	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	\$	8.35	\$	8.35000	\$	1,085.50	\$ 1,031.23	
1 Total										\$	3,721.10	\$ 3,535.05	PRIMARY
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	\$	53.38	\$	0.02669	\$	5,338.00	\$ 5,071.10	
2 Total										\$	5,338.00	\$ 5,071.10	
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	\$	58.95	\$	0.02948	\$	11,053.13	\$ 10,500.47	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	\$	53.99	\$	0.02700	\$	20,246.25	\$ 19,233.94	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	\$	43.96	\$	0.04396	\$	4,396.00	\$ 4,176.20	
3 Total										\$	35,695.38	\$ 33,910.61	
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	\$	98.38	\$	0.01230		88,542.00	-	
4 Total										\$	88,542.00	\$ 84,114.90	
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	\$	16.90	\$	0.08450	\$	6,760.00		
5 Total										\$	6,760.00	\$ 6,422.00	
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	\$	19.38	\$	0.01938	\$	6,783.00	\$ 6,443.85	
6 Total										\$	6,783.00	-	
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	9.49	\$	0.18980	_	5,694.00		
7 Total										\$	5,694.00	-	PRIMARY
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	\$	86.38	\$	0.02879	<u> </u>	13,820.80		
8 Total										\$	13,820.80		
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	\$	29.38	\$	0.05876	_	35,256.00		
9 Total										\$	35,256.00	-	ALTERNATE
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	\$	18.78		0.00751	-	7,512.00	-	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	\$	18.98	\$	0.00759	-	3,796.00	-	
10 Total										\$	11,308.00		ALTERNATE
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	\$	27.90	\$	0.02790	_	97,650.00		
11 Total										\$	97,650.00	-	
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	\$	58.90	\$	0.00982	_	47,120.00		
12 Total										\$	47,120.00	\$ 44,764.00	

										Hiale	Miami, Inc. eah, FL			
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	Offered	Individua	I Unit Price	Per E	nded Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
13 Total														
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
14 Total														
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
15 Total														
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
16 Total														
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	\$	12.80	<u> </u>	0.01280		38,400.00	\$	36,480.00	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	\$	15.98		0.01598	\$	11,186.00	\$	10,626.70	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	\$	17.38	\$	0.01738	\$	22,594.00	\$	21,464.30	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	\$	13.98	\$	0.02796		90,870.00	-	86,326.50	
17 Total										\$	163,050.00	\$	154,897.50	
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
18 Total														
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
19 Total														
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
20 Total														
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	\$	31.96	\$	0.12784		166,192.00	\$	157,882.40	
21 Total										\$	166,192.00	\$	157,882.40	ALTERNATE
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	\$	18.71		0.09355	\$	56,130.00	-	53,323.50	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	\$	17.69	\$	0.08845	\$	5,307.00	_	5,041.65	
22 Total										\$	61,437.00	-	58,365.15	
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
23 Total														

											Miami, Inc. eah, FL			
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individua	al Unit Price	Per I	nded Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
24 Total														
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	\$	38.90	\$	0.03890	\$	11,670.00	\$	11,086.50	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	\$	25.70	\$	0.02570	\$	7,710.00	\$	7,324.50	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	\$	27.89	\$	0.02789	\$	8,367.00	\$	7,948.65	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	\$	48.50	\$	0.04850	\$	14,550.00	\$	13,822.50	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	\$	20.80	\$	0.02080	\$	6,240.00	\$	5,928.00	
25 Total										\$	48,537.00	\$	46,110.15	PRIMARY
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
26 Total														
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
27 Total														
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	\$	12.38	\$	0.04952		4,952.00		4,704.40	
28 Total										\$	4,952.00	\$	4,704.40	ALTERNATE
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
29 Total														
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	\$	20.98	\$	20.98000		16,154.60	\$	15,346.87	
30 Total										\$	16,154.60	-	15,346.87	
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
31 Total														
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	\$	31.06	\$	0.03106		7,765.00		7,376.75	
32 Total										\$	7,765.00	-	7,376.75	ALTERNATE
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	\$	35.78		0.03578		14,312.00		13,596.40	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	\$	17.38	\$	0.01738		4,345.00		4,127.75	
33 Total										\$	18,657.00		17,724.15	PRIMARY
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO I	BID	
34 Total														

											. of Miami, Inc. Hialeah, FL			
Item Nu	mber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individua	Il Unit Price	F	extended Price Per Estimated it Requirements		Bidder Pref ) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	\$	31.58	\$	0.06316	\$	22,106.00	\$	21,000.70	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	\$	20.90	\$	0.04180	\$	5,225.00	\$	4,963.75	
35 Total										\$	27,331.00	\$	25,964.45	PRIMARY
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	\$	31.38	\$	0.15690	\$	22,593.60	\$	21,463.92	
36 Total										\$	22,593.60	\$	21,463.92	PRIMARY
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BI	D	NO BIE	)	
37 Total														

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

									Inter	boro Packagir		tion	
										Montgome	ery, NY		
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	Offered	Individua	ıl Unit Price	Extende Per Estii Unit Requi	mated	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
1 Total													
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
2 Total													
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
3 Total													
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
4 Total													
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	\$	9.82	\$	0.04910	\$	3,928.00		
5 Total										\$	3,928.00		
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	\$	9.98	\$	0.00998	\$	3,493.00		
6 Total										\$	3,493.00		PRIMARY
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	9.24	\$	0.18480	\$	5,544.00		
7 Total										\$	5,544.00		ALTERNATE
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
8 Total													
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
9 Total													
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
10 Total													
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
11 Total													
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
12 Total													

									Inter	Montg	aging Corporat	tion	
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individua	l Unit Price	Per	nded Price Estimated equirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
13 Total													
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
14 Total													
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
15 Total													
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
16 Total													
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
17 Total													
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	\$	89.00	•	0.08900	\$	106,800.00		
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	\$	89.00	\$	0.08900	-	427,200.00		
18 Total										\$	534,000.00		ALTERNATE
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	\$	89.00	\$	0.08900	\$	89,000.00		
19 Total										\$	89,000.00		ALTERNATE
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
20 Total													
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
21 Total													
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
22 Total													
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
23 Total													

							Inter	boro Packaging Corpora Montgomery, NY	ation	
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
24 Total										
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
25 Total										
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
26 Total										
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
27 Total										
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
28 Total										
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
29 Total										
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
30 Total										
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
31 Total										
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
32 Total										
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
33 Total										
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
34 Total										

							Inter	boro Packaging Corpora Montgomery, NY	tion	
Item Nu	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID		
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total										
26		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly								
36		(non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total										
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total										

BIDS OPENED: JULY 1, 2020

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

								Serv-Pak Products, Inc. Hollywood, FL		
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
1 Total										
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
2 Total										
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
3 Total										
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
4 Total										
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
5 Total										
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
6 Total										
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
7 Total										
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
8 Total										
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
9 Total										
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
10 Total										
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
11 Total										
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
12 Total										

# PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS TABULATION

								Serv-Pak Products, Inc. Hollywood, FL		
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
13 Total										
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
14 Total										
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
15 Total										
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
16 Total										
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
17 Total										
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
18 Total										
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
19 Total										
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
20 Total										
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
21 Total										
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
22 Total										
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
23 Total										

											roducts, Inc.			
Item Num	ber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price	e Offered	Individua	ıl Unit Price	Exten Per E	ded Price stimated quirements		Bidder Pref Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
24 Total														
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
25 Total														
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
26 Total														
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	\$	78.25	\$	0.02608	\$	23,475.00	\$	22,301.25	
27 Total										\$	23,475.00	\$	22,301.25	PRIMARY
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
28 Total														
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
29 Total														
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
30 Total														
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
31 Total														
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
32 Total														
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
33 Total														
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BIE	)	
34 Total														

PAPER AND PLASTIC ITEMS FOR CAFETERIAS BIDS OPENED: JULY 1, 2020

								Serv-Pak Products, Inc. Hollywood, FL		
Item Nur	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Price Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
35 Total										
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly								
30		(non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
36 Total										
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
37 Total										

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder:

Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM		ce Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
1	Α	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 18"	1000381	220	EACH	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
	В	Wrap, Utility Plastic with Slide Safety Cutter 12"	1000380	130	EACH	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
1 Total											
2		Wrap, Foil Sandwich	1000364	200,000	EACH	\$	57.29	\$ 0.02292	\$ 4,583.20	\$ 4,354.04	
2 Total									\$ 4,583.20	\$ 4,354.04	
3	Α	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Red/Yellow	1003973	375,000	EACH	\$	71.24	\$ 0.02850	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 10,151.70	
	В	Wrap, Foil Sandwich, Printed, Blue	1003976	750,000	EACH	\$	64.27	\$ 0.02571	\$ 19,281.00	\$ 18,316.95	
	С	Wrap, Poly Wax Sandwich-Blue or Red Printed "Delicious"	1003975	100,000	EACH	\$	22.93	\$ 0.02293	\$ 2,293.00	\$ 2,178.35	
3 Total									\$ 32,260.00	\$ 30,647.00	ALTERNATE
4		Bag, Dry Wax Sandwich	1000383	7,200,000	EACH	\$	72.10	\$ 0.01202	\$ 86,520.00	\$ 82,194.00	
4 Total									\$ 86,520.00	\$ 82,194.00	ALTERNATE
5		Bag, Plastic Food- Gusseted	1000341	80,000	EACH	\$	13.49	\$ 0.06745	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 5,126.20	
5 Total									\$ 5,396.00	\$ 5,126.20	
6		Bag, Freezer Storage Food with Ties	1000342	350,000	EACH	\$	15.36	\$ 0.01536	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,107.20	
6 Total									\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,107.20	
7		Cover, Bun Rack	1000343	30,000	EACH	\$	13.25	\$ 0.26500	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,552.50	
7 Total									\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,552.50	
8		Cup, Paper Drinking - Five-Ounce Size	1000346	480,000	EACH	\$	87.75	\$ 0.03510	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 16,005.60	
8 Total									\$ 16,848.00	\$ 16,005.60	ALTERNATE
9		Plate, Paper - 8-1/2" to 9"	1000373	600,000	EACH	\$	63.76	\$ 0.06376	\$ 38,256.00	\$ 36,343.20	
9 Total									\$ 38,256.00	\$ 36,343.20	
10	Α	Cup, Two-Ounce Size, Translucent	1000348	1,000,000	EACH	\$	19.14	\$ 0.00766	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 7,273.20	
	В	Lid, Two-Ounce Size - Clear	1000351	500,000	EACH	\$	18.23	\$ 0.00729	\$ 3,646.00	\$ 3,463.70	
10 Total									\$ 11,302.00	\$ 10,736.90	PRIMARY
11		Liner, Pan	1000368	3,500,000	EACH	\$	28.08	\$ 0.02808	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 93,366.00	
11 Total									\$ 98,280.00	\$ 93,366.00	PRIMARY
12		Napkins, Paper-Cafeteria	1000365	4,800,000	EACH	\$	32.53	\$ 0.00542	\$ 26,024.00	\$ 24,722.80	
12 Total									\$ 26,024.00	\$ 24,722.80	PRIMARY

						Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc.								
						Jacksonville, FL								
Item Nur	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individual Un	nit Price	Per I	nded Price Estimated equirements		cal Bidder Pref 5%) Ext Price	Award
13		Straw, Paper Jumbo Std Black or White Wrapped 7-3/4"	1000388	25,000	EACH	\$	80.90	\$ 0.0	02023	\$	505.63	\$	480.34	
13 Total										\$	505.63	\$	480.34	
14		Apron, Polypropylene White	1000337	300,000	EACH	\$	5.38	\$ 0.0	05380	\$	16,140.00	\$	15,333.00	
14 Total										\$	16,140.00	\$	15,333.00	
15		Grab & Go Bag with Handle	1007650	250,000	EACH	\$	59.58	\$ 0.0	05958	\$	14,895.00	\$	14,150.25	
15 Total										\$	14,895.00	\$	14,150.25	ALTERNATE
16		Straw, 4-3/4" to 5-1/2"	1000390	6,000,000	EACH	\$	47.76	\$ 0.0	00398	\$	23,880.00	\$	22,686.00	
16 Total										\$	23,880.00	\$	22,686.00	ALTERNATE
17	Α	Tray, Half Pound	1004131	3,000,000	EACH	\$	12.96	\$ 0.0	01296	\$	38,880.00	\$	36,936.00	
	В	Tray, One-Pound	1000392	700,000	EACH	\$	15.58	\$ 0.0	01558	\$	10,906.00	\$	10,360.70	
	С	Tray, Two-Pound	1000393	1,300,000	EACH	\$	17.99	\$ 0.0	01799	\$	23,387.00	\$	22,217.65	
	D	Tray, Three-Pound	1000394	3,250,000	EACH	\$	13.57	\$ 0.0	01357	\$	44,102.50	\$	41,897.38	
17 Total										\$	117,275.50	\$	111,411.73	PRIMARY
18	Α	Glove, Vinyl Medium Disposable - Foodervice	1003978	1,200,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
	В	Glove, Vinyl Large Disposable - Foodervice	1003979	4,800,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
18 Total														
19		GLOVE, Vinyl XX Large Disposable – Foodservice	1007670	1,000,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO	BID	
19 Total														
20		Container, Plastic, Medium, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003980	180,000	EACH	\$	25.81	\$ 0.:	12905	\$	23,229.00	\$	22,067.55	
20 Total										\$	23,229.00	\$	22,067.55	
21		Container, Plastic, Oblong, with Shallow-Hinged Lid	1003981	1,300,000	EACH	\$	55.16	\$ 0.:	11032	\$	143,416.00	\$	136,245.20	
21 Total										\$	143,416.00	\$	136,245.20	PRIMARY
22	Α	Container, Hinged-Lid, Three-Compartment Foam	1004061	600,000	EACH	\$	10.55	\$ 0.0	07033	\$	42,200.00	\$	40,090.00	
	В	Container, Hinged-Lid, Single Compartment Foam	1005900	60,000	EACH	\$	10.55	\$ 0.0	07033	\$	4,220.00	\$	4,009.00	
22 Total										\$	46,420.00	\$	44,099.00	
23	Α	Cups, Five and One-Half Ounce Size, Translucent	1000357	20,000,000	EACH	\$	38.27	\$ 0.0	01531	\$	306,160.00	\$	290,852.00	
	В	Lids, 5-1/2 Ounce Size, Clear	1000370	9,250,000	EACH	\$	22.88	\$ 0.0	00915	\$	84,656.00	\$	80,423.20	
23 Total										\$	390,816.00	\$	371,275.20	

**TABULATION** 

						Southeastern Paper Group of Florida, Inc.						
										onville, FL		
Item Nun	nber	BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	ce Offered	Individual Unit Price	Per	nded Price Estimated equirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
24		Circle, Pizza 16" Corrugated	1004400	125,000	EACH	\$	30.11	\$ 0.24088	\$	30,110.00	\$ 28,604.50	
24 Total									\$	30,110.00	\$ 28,604.50	ALTERNATE
25	Α	Cup, Clear Drink	1005375	300,000	EACH	\$	40.10	\$ 0.04010	\$	12,030.00	\$ 11,428.50	
	В	Lid, Dome for Drink Cup	1005374	300,000	EACH	\$	26.04	\$ 0.02604	\$	7,812.00	\$ 7,421.40	
	С	Cup, Insert for Drink Cup	1005370	300,000	EACH	\$	28.64	\$ 0.02864	\$	8,592.00	\$ 8,162.40	
	D	Cup, Drink Clear - 16/18 oz.	1005411	300,000	EACH	\$	49.79	\$ 0.04979	\$	14,937.00	\$ 14,190.15	
	E	Lids, Drink Cup - Flat, No Slot	1005412	300,000	EACH	\$	20.83	\$ 0.02083	\$	6,249.00	\$ 5,936.55	
25 Total									\$	49,620.00	\$ 47,139.00	ALTERNATE
26		Tray, Plastic Jumbo-Clear	1005410	21,600	EACH	\$	122.61	\$ 0.11353	\$	2,452.20	\$ 2,329.59	
26 Total									\$	2,452.20	\$ 2,329.59	PRIMARY
27		Bag. Poly - Non Vented	1004062	900,000	EACH	\$	34.93	\$ 0.03493	\$	31,437.00	\$ 29,865.15	
27 Total									\$	31,437.00	\$ 29,865.15	
28		Soda Spoon Kit with Napkin	1005530	100,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	
28 Total												
29		Glove, Heavy Duty, Medium to Large, Chemical Resistant	1000378	26,250	DOZEN	\$	61.67	\$ 5.13917	\$	134,903.13	\$ 128,157.97	
29 Total									\$	134,903.13	\$ 128,157.97	PRIMARY
30		Foil, Aluminum	1000336	770	EACH	\$	21.37	\$ 21.37000	\$	16,454.90	\$ 15,632.16	
30 Total									\$	16,454.90	\$ 15,632.16	
31	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Six-Ounce Size, White	1007710	850,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	
	В	Lid, Six Ounce Size Plastic Vented	1007712	600,000	EACH	NO BID		NO BID	NO BID		NO BID	
31 Total												
32		Cup, Paper Hot Drink, 8-Ounce	1007713	250,000	EACH	\$	34.50	\$ 0.03450	\$	8,625.00	\$ 8,193.75	
32 Total									\$	8,625.00	\$ 8,193.75	
33	Α	Cup, Paper Cold - 16-Ounce Size	1007714	400,000	EACH	\$	43.02	\$ 0.04302	\$	17,208.00	\$ 16,347.60	
	В	Lid, 16-Ounce, Translucent with Straw Slot	1007715	250,000	EACH	\$	15.52	\$ 0.01552	\$	3,880.00	\$ 3,686.00	
33 Total									\$	21,088.00	\$ 20,033.60	
34		Container, Small Clear Plastic with Hinged Lid	1005920	500,000	EACH	\$	39.91	\$ 0.07982	\$	39,910.00	\$ 37,914.50	
34 Total									\$	39,910.00	\$ 37,914.50	ALTERNATE

#### BIDS OPENED: JULY 1, 2020 Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda **TABULATION**

							rida, Inc.				
Item Number		BCPS Description	SAP#	Estimated Unit Requirements	UoM	Case Pric	e Offered	Individual Unit Price	Extended Price Per Estimated Unit Requirements	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	Award
35	Α	Hot Food Container, Paper - Eight-Ounce Size, White	1007717	350,000	EACH	\$	33.62	\$ 0.06724	\$ 23,534.00	\$ 22,357.30	
	В	Plastic Lid, Eight-Ounce Size Translucent Vented Cover	1007718	125,000	EACH	\$	23.73	\$ 0.04746	\$ 5,932.50	\$ 5,635.88	
35 Total									\$ 29,466.50	\$ 27,993.18	ALTERNATE
36		Hinged Container, 3 Compartment 9" X 9" X 3" Eco Friendly (non-styro)	1000NEW	144,000	EACH	\$	20.70	\$ 0.17250	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 23,598.00	
36 Total									\$ 24,840.00	\$ 23,598.00	
37		GRAB-N-GO CONTAINER	1000NEW	180,000	EACH	\$	119.02	\$ 0.59510	\$ 107,118.00	\$ 101,762.10	
37 Total									\$ 107,118.00	\$ 101,762.10	ALTERNATE

### NOTE:

Due to the variety of case packaging offered by bidders and to ensure prices were compared on the same basis, "Estimated Unit Requirements" were converted to the lowest units based on the District's currently used product.

The following formula was applied to each item and bidder: